in default, in which case the Bid Guarantee shall become the property of the Town. 

16. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
Each work assignment must be completed within 390 consecutive calendar days, excluding winter shutdown, after town issuing 
Letter to proceed. Contractor further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of ($2,200) two thousand two hundred dollars for 
each consecutive calendar day thereafter from letter to Proceed  

17. DELIVERY TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE - Omitted 

18. STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS AND REFERENCES  
Bidders shall complete and submit the “Statement of Qualifications” section of this request along with the References form.

[...]

Proposer hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in the “Notice to Proceed”, and to fully 
complete the Project within three hundred ninety (390) consecutive calendar days, excluding winter shutdown, thereafter.     

Proposer further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of ($2,200.00) two thousand two hundred dollars for each consecutive 
calendar day thereafter till completion of the full contract as provided in the General Conditions.  Proposer further agrees that he will 
provide and sustain the required Bonds and Insurance Policies as required. 

Proposer understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to waive any informality in the bidding.